MINUTES OF MEETING

SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

The Regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Spring Lake Improvement District was
held Wednesday, January 8, 2020, at the District Office, 115 Spring Lake Boulevard, Sebring,

Florida.
Present were:

Tim McKenna

Bill Lawens

Kay Gorham

Brian Acker
Melony Culpepper

Also present were:
Bill Nielander
Joe DeCerbo

Clay Shrum
Diane Angell

Residents & Guests

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS

Chairman
Vice Chairman
Secretary
Asst. Secretary
Asst, Secretary

District Attorney
District Manager
Director of Operations
District Administrator

“See Sign in Sheet”

Call to Order

Chairman McKenna called the meeting to order and led the pledge.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS

Upcoming Meetings/Events/Correspondence

A. January 151, LMS @ 8:00 a.m. Agri Center
B. January 20%, Martin Luther King, Office Closed

C. January 28", Gentry Memorial Dedication @ 10:00 a.m. Eco Park
D. February 6™, Meeting with Airport and SFWMD @9:30 a.m. Airport (Craig A Smith

attending)

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS

The Board received copies of the minutes from December 11, 2019 for review. There being no

further questions.

Approval of Minutes



ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Kay Gorham
with all in favor the minutes from December 11, 2019 Board
meeting was approved.

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Financials

The Board received copies of the December 2019 Financials for review. Brian Acker asked if the
entries for the roof and the fencing at the wastewater plant were going to be reimbursed. Clay
responded yes. The project is expected to close out in April.

ON MOTION by Brian Acker, seconded by Bill Lawens
with all in favor the financials from December 2019 were
approved.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Treasurer Report
A. Update

Assessment Deposits in the amount of $74,887 and $32,585 were received in December.
Collections for the year are General Fund 59%, Lot Mowing 42%, and Village | Parks 70%. FL
Class Interest rate is 1.80%.

First Southern Bank has approved two loans that would replace the existing loans held at
CenterState Bank. Loan # 1 $430,466 will combine the two existing capital loans at CenterState
Bank. The interest is 4.5% adjustable after 5 years and amortized over a 15-year period. The
District can pay more on the principal annually if they desire. Loan # 2 is a $750,000 line of
credit @ Prime plus 0% (currently 4.75%). First Southern will take a pledge of the general fund
maintenance tax levy assessment for collateral.

ON MOTION by Bill Lawens, seconded by Brian Acker

with all in favor to enter into a 15-year capital loan and
$750,000 line of credit with First Southern Bank and

assign Tim McKenna, Board Chairman and Kay Gorham,

as Secretary to sign loan documents on behalf of the District.
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SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Attorney

A. Surplus Land Survey
The owners of Village X are in the process of getting permitting and a survey has been done.
There has been further discussion on water and sewer lines. This item will remain on the
agenda.

B. Rt. 98 lot, Raskin Trust

A probate hearing is scheduled for the 20* of the month.

C. Airport
A meeting is scheduled for February 6" with the Airport and SFWMD. Craig A. Smith is
attending.
SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Manager
Joe updated the Board on the effectiveness of our new employees. A rate study meeting is
scheduled for February 6™. We received the additional insured certificate from the Golf Resort.
FASD is supporting Legislative efforts to eliminate web site ADA requirements.
EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor Requests
Tim McKenna thanked Karen Palino for the wonderful Holiday Celebration and Kay Gorham for
helping with the Golf Cart parade. It is nice to see the Spring Lake Property Association, the
Golf Course and the District working together to make these events happen. Karen Palino said it
was nice to see the Community Center making some money since the Board adopted the new
rules. She asked if we could get some items such as a good coffee pot to stock in the kitchen.
Diane told Karen to get together with her and Cindy and they would come up with a list of
needed supplies.
Bill Lawens said he is happy to see people enjoying the ECO Park. There are always cars in the
parking lot.
NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comments

There being none.

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Meeting

The next meeting will be Wednesday, February 12, 2020 at 10:00 a.m.



ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Motion to Adjourn

ON MOTION by Melony Culpepper, seconded by Kay Gorham
with all in favor the meeting adjourned at 10:21 a.m.
O (\d{a._,.

Tim McKenna, Chairman

orham, Secretary
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Springhake
Board of Supervisors
Meeting Agenda

January 8, 2020
10:00 a.m. District Office

Call to order and pledge

Upcoming Meetings/Events/Correspondence
A. January 15", LMS @8:00 a.m. Agri Center
B. January 20%, Martin Luther King, Office Closed
C. January 28", Gentry Memorial Dedication @10:00 a.m. Eco Park
D. February 6%, Meeting with Airport and SFWMD @9:30 a.m. Airport
(Craig A. Smith is attending)

Approval of Minutes December 11, 2019
Approvati of December 2019 Financials

Treasurer
A. Update

Attorney
A. Surplus Land Survey
B. Rt. 98 lot, Raskin Trust
C. Airport

Manager
A, Updates

Supervisor Requests

Public Comments

10. Next Meeting

¢+ Wednesday, February 12, 2020

11. Motion to Adjourn

Chairman McKenna

Chairman McKenna

Chairman McKenna
Chairman McKenna

Diane Angell

Bill Nielander

Joe DeCerbo

Chairman McKenna



MANAGERS UPDATE
January 2, 2020

FIELD PROJECTS: With a full complement of healthy staff we are staring to work on several
items that have been neglected due to personnel instability. While some of you have directed
us to address some items via Supervisor requests at the Board meeting, we are asking that you
add your “eyes” to ours. If you see some things that you feel should be worked on, drop me a
note so | can add it to the master list of projects | am developing for Randy. A few of you have
already mentioned such things as trimming trees in the right of ways, potholes, cleaning up the
maintenance yard, paving the ECO Park path, etc. We want to take advantage of the next few
months before we get back into the full lot mowing season.

THE BREEZE: The January issue should arrive in the next week and there is a great insert that
has been included by Signature H that will be meaningful to all residents, not just golfers. We
will be including the insert item in our welcome packets.

DEVELOPMENT: We continue to sell water meters and you can see new houses going up all
around the District; a new one began just this morning on Spring Lake Blvd. The climate-
controlied storage area next to the large cross on 98 wants to open by June, Village X owners
continue to work on their permitting, and the sale of the shopping plaza could bring some new
businesses to Spring Lake. | am working with the new owners in identifying some people who
may be interested in putting a gas station on the three acres just east of the plaza.

CAS: Clay is still handling some punch list items to close out the SRF paperwork for the new
plant. He and Gene continue to put the PER together for the water projects funding; the start of
the sewer lines on 98; and working with Signature H and Village X as they prepare for utilities.

RATE STUDY: The holidays have delayed gathering some of the data collection we need, but
we are on track to have a meeting by February to start drafting new rates and fees, especially
for commercial and out of District. Rural Water and CAS are involved in our planning

RPAC: The HCBOCC agenda for January 7 includes a consent agenda item to approve $42,000
for the Bark Park restroom facility. We should have an inter-local for signature in a few weeks.

CC RENTALS: So much for any concern that rent would discourage use of the community
center. The District brought in $4,050 in 2019 rentals, with heaviest use in June, July,
November, and December.



SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Un-audited Financial Statements

As of
December 31, 2019

Board of Supervisors Meeting
January 8, 2020



I. Trial Balance by Fund

II. P & L Budget vs. Actual by Fund

III. Check Run Summary (including Cash Disbursements/Receipts)

IV. Journal Entries

V. Assessment Collections



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Frial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund
From 12/1/2019 Through 12/31/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 150,574.92

101105 First Southern Bank 44,692.03

101200 State Board Fund A 2,681.86

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 3,105.74

101600 Emergency Fund 76,164.25

101701 Capital Reserves - Drainage 65,341.59

101800 Renewal & Replacement 11,680.96

101802 Renewal & Replacement - Parks 3,155.69

101804 Renewal & Replacement - Mosquito 3,244.31

101901 Operating - General Fund Reserves 793,655.36

101902 Operating - Parks Reserves 837.67

101503 Operating - St Light Reserves 6,429.98

101906 Personnel Reserves 20,250.04

101907 SRF-STA Debt Service 66,877.26

115200 A/R-Billing 10,234.65

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 2,296.46
133100 Due from Other Govt - PY Taxes 621,632.65

133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Cther 621,632.65

Govt.

202100 Accounts Payable 1,293.74
220347 Community Center Deposits 50.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 325.21
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 14,92
229107 Due to Lincoln 32.15
229200 Due to New York Life 7.95
229301 Health Insurance Payable 233.33
229305 Wage Garnishment 37.99
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 822,385.46
319100 Drainage Assessments 274,268.52
325200 General Govt, Assessments 249,026.50
343100 St Light Assessments 19,623.57
343900 Mosquito Assessment 6,541.17
347200 Parks Assessments 114,856.30
347205 Community Center Revenue 1,500.00
349200 Mosquito on Water Bill 6,111.17
349300 St Lights on Water Bill 17,920.91
349400 County Right of Ways 1,088.25
361100 Interest Income 2,236.88
511110 Supervisor Fees 560.00

513120 Salaries 81,009.87

513210 FICA 6,321.04

513230 Health Insurance 16,812.20

513240 Worker's Compensation 5,730.12

513318 Tax Collection Fees 19,929.49

513325 Accounting 2,400.00

513342 Computer Services 1,017.84

513343 Refuse Removal 376.00

513344 Pest Control 105.00

513345 Janiterial 803.93

513400 Travel 80.76

513410 Portal Hosting & Support 600.00

513415 Telephone 1,229.28

513430 Electric - Offices 651.50

513450 Insurance 32,315.20

513480 Legal Advertising 46.00

Date: 1/7/20 09:58:49 AM

Page: 1



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund
From 12/1/2019 Through 12/31/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513510 Office Supplies 1,311.94
513520 Postage 553.95
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 5,144.93
513527 Uniform Rental 839.48
513542 Memberships 1,743.75
513550 Training and Cenferences 625.00
514310 Attorney 1,200.00
515310 Engineering 1,350.00
517712 Debt-5RF STA Loan 32,870.00
517715 Debt Principal-CSB 10 YR Loan 3,238.71
517725 Debt Interest - CSB 10 Yr Loan 3,140.73
517731 Debt Principal - PS Gen 9,174.22
517732 Debt Interest - PS Gen 1,826.51
519410 SL Breeze 2,147.02
537520 Chemicals 1,825.50
538430 Electric - Pump Staticn 1,007.63
538460 Maintenance-Pump Station 175.00
538465 Maintenance- Canal 98.46
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 100.05
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 2,835.60
538527 Operating Equipment 937.07
541430 Electric - St Lights 15,328.66
572430 Electric - Parks & Median Signs 394.94
572460 Maintenance-Parks 3,066.79

Date: 1/7/20 09:58:49 AM

Total 01 - General Fund

2,141,483.13

2,141,483.13

Page: 2



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

41 - Water Fund
From 12/1/2019 Through 12/31/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 61,806.83

101105 First Southern Bank 309.82

101200 State Board Fund A 12,444.19

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 11,081.22

101700 Capital Reserves - Water 176,190.03

101800 Renewal & Replacement 708,474.13

101900 Operating Reserve 108,103.72

101906 Personnel Reserves 212.50

102100 Petty Cash 100.00

102101 Water Angel Fund 428.08

115200 A/R-Billing 77,854.07

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 10,894.83
131107 Due from Wastewater 185,000.00

161900 Land-Water Fund 7,014.20

162900 Buildings-Water 284,120.58

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 2,921,447.66
164912 Water System 3,055,878.61

166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 527,033.56

202100 Accounts Payable 4,490.31
203903 Captial Lease Payable 6,857.16
210100 Compensated Absences 24,773.89
217100 FICA Liabiiity 103.56
220100 Customer Deposits 53,236.75
220200 Refunds 16.37
229100 Due to AFLAC 386.45
229105 Due to Washingten Mutual 5.09

229107 Due to Lincoln 6.38

225200 Due to New York Life 4.59
229301 Health Insurance Payable 116.66
229305 Wage Garnishment 19.00
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 2,184,745.47
324210 Impact Fees 990.00
343300 Water Revenue 154,380.61
343302 Meter Fees 1,410.00
343303 Backflow Fees 225.00
361100 Interest Income 3,490.32
369903 Miscellaneous Income 1,155.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 420.00

513120 Salaries 56,409.42

513210 FICA 4,322.28

513230 Health Insurance 9,325.94

513240 Worker's Compensation 4,516.49

513342 Computer Services 5,504.26

513343 Refuse Removal 282.00

513344 Pest Control 35.00

513345 Janitorial 267.93

513415 Telephone 1,648.43

513430 Electric - Offices 488.61

513450 Insurance 28,275.80

513480 Legal Advertising 34.50

513491 Recording Fees & Charges 36.00

513510 Office Supplies 950.64

513520 Postage 2,096.82

513525 Fuel & Lubricants 1,136.76

513527 Uniform Rental 520.81

Date: 1/7/20 09:58:43 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

41 - Water Fund
From 12/1/2019 Through 12/31/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513592 Memberships 1,683.75
513550 Training and Conferences 255.00
514310 Attorney 900.00
515310 Engineering 1,050.00
533072 Debt Interest - Backhoe 36.58
533340 Contractural Services 400.00
533348 Potable Water Quality 385.00
533430 Electric - Water Plant 2,807.54
533441 Debt Principle - Backhoe 6,857.16
533460 Maintenance-Water Plant 1,473.40
533525 Maintenance-Water Distribution 1,637.42
533635 Meter Costs 8,037.50
537520 Chemicals 1,953.25
538340 Grant Management 4,680.00
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 1,517.25
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 1,967.91
538527 Operating Equipment 767.07
Total 41 - Water Fund 5,368,743.63 5,368,743.63

Date: 1/7/20 09:58:49 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Normai Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
42 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 12/1/201% Through 12/31/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 76,311.77
101105 First Southern Bank 22.38
101200 State Board Fund A 1,951.58
101800 Renewal & Replacement 27,092,98
101500 Operating Reserve 155,358.68
101906 Personnel Reserves 2,066.94
133100 Due from Other Govt - PY Taxes 137,310.20
133200 Allowance for doubtful - due from Other 137,310.20

Govt.
163900 Accumulated Depreciation 114,752.29
166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 312,992.89
202100 Accounts Payable 205.45
210100 Compensated Absences 5,825.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 65.88
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 2.60
229107 Due to Lincoln 261
229200 Due to New York Life 3.74
229301 Health Insurance Payable 175.01
229305 Wage Garnishment 28.50
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 87.50
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 405,527.30
343901 Lot Mowing Assessments 85,956.90
361100 Interest Income 681.33
511110 Supervisor Fees 280.00
513120 Salaries 14,691.55
513210 FICA 1,123.79
513230 Health Insurance 2,109.51
513240 Worker's Compensation 1,061.95
513318 Tax Collection Fees 2,579.90
513342 Computer Services 508.88
513343 Refuse Removal 188.00
513344 Pest Control 26.25
513345 Janitorial 267.89
513415 Telephone 502.79
513430 Electric - Offices 325.75
513450 Insurance 4,039.40
513480 Legal Advertising 23.00
513510 Office Supplies 633.74
513520 Postage 153.05
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 3,774.61
513527 Uniform Rental 534.05
513542 Memberships 156.25
514310 Attorney 600.00
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 1,263.15
538527 Operating Equipment 416.46
539460 Mainteance-Lot Mowing 2,336.92

Total 42 - Lot Mowing 750,704.31 750,704.31

Date: 1/7/20 09:58:49 AM

Fund
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

43 - Wastewater
From 12/1/2019 Through 12/31/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101100 Cash Operating 37,432.33

101105 First Southern Bank 187.98

101908 SRF-Wastewater Debt Service 101,267.75

115200 A/R-Billing 15,998.37

161902 Land-Wastewater 93,115.93

162902 Buildings-Wastewater 5,192.50

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 14,789.63
164914 Wastewater System 20,971.00

166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 3,349.99

169903 Construction in Progress-Wastewater 3,186,947.92

202100 Accounts Payable 665.35
203905 Due to Line of Credit 75,000.00
203908 SRF-Wastewater Design 214,812.00
203509 SRF-Wastewater Construction 2,683,878.00
207103 Due To Water 185,000.00
210100 Compensated Absences 8,490.68
217100 FECA Liability 103.56

229100 Due to AFLAC 201.30
229105 Due to Washington Mutual 1.72

229107 Due to Lincoln 2.33
229200 Due to New York Life 21.83
229301 Health Insurance Payable 58.33
229305 Wage Garnishment 9.50
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 87.50

271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 185,958.73
343500 Wastewater Revenue 76,852.00
361100 Interest Income 122.32
369908 SRF- Wastewater 282,749.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 140.00

513120 Salaries 22,654.26

513210 FICA 1,736.27

513230 Health Insurance 3,261.71

513240 Worker's Compensation 1,547.93

513342 Computer Services 254.26

513343 Refuse Removal 94.00

513344 Pest Control 8.75

513415 Telephone 251.37

513430 Electric - Offices 162.85

513450 Insurance 16,157.60

513480 Legal Advertising 11.50

513510 Office Supplies 352.79

513520 Postage 13.94

513525 Fuel & Lubricants 918.51

513527 Uniform Rental 186.51

513542 Memberships 156.25

514310 Attorney 300.00

515310 Engineering 600.00

517733 Debt - Interest Line of Credit 763.64

533340 Contractural Services 3,000.00

535340 Wastewater Testing 4,050.00

535430 Electric - Wastewater Plant 2,840.94

535460 Maintenance - Wasterwater 835.89

535465 Step System 3,501.90

535650 Debt-SRF WWT Design 5,508.00

535655 Debt-SRF WWT Construction 105,010.89

Date: 1/7/20 09:58:45 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance -~ Trial Balance by Fund
43 - Wastewater
From 12/1/2019 Through 12/31/2019

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
535810 SEWER LINES 98 LPA0069 82,025.60
537520 Chemicals 1,435.00
538340 Grant Management 4,680.00
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 700.90
538527 Operating Equipment 793.19

Total 43 - Wastewater 3,728,611.00 3,728,611.00
Report Total 11,989,542.07 11,989,542.07
Report Difference 0.00

Date: 1/7/20 09:58:45 AM

Page: 7



Spring Lake Improvement District

001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - PEL Board Report

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Qriginal Revised Total Budget Variance %
Income
TAX ASSESSMENTS
Drainage 274,268.52 416,382.00 0.00 416,382.00 (142,113.48) 65.87%
Assessments
General Govt. 249,026.50 460,823.00 0.00 460,823.00 {211,796.50) 54.04%
Assessments
St Light Assessments 19,623.57 31,000.00 0.00 31,000.00 (11,376.43) 63.30%
Mosquito 6,541.17 10,568.00 0.00 10,568.00 (4,026.83) 61.90%
Assessment
Parks Assessments 114,856.30 174,662.00 0.00 174,662.00 (59.805.70}) 65.76%
Total TAX 664,316.06 1,093,435.00 0.00 1,093,435.00 {429,118.94) 60.75%
ASSESSMENTS
BILLING
Mﬁsquito on Water 6,111.17 24,775.00 0.00 24,775.00 (18,663.83) 24.67%
Bi
St Lights on Water 17,920.91 72,450.00 0.00 72,450.00 (54,529.09) 24.74%
Bill
County Right of 1,088.25 4,353.00 0.00 4,353.00 (3,264.75) 25.00%
Ways
Total BILLING 25,120.33 101,578.00 0.00 101,578.00 (76,457.67) 24.73%
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
Community Center 1,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,750.00 0.00%
Revenue
Interest Income 2,236.88 6,200.00 0.00 6,200.00 (3,963.12) 36.08%
Building Lease 0.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 (6,190.00) 0.00%
Total OTHER 3,986.88 12,390.00 0.00 12,390.00 (8,403.12) 32.18%
REVENUE SOURCES
Total Income 693,423.27 1,207,403.00 0.00 _1,207,403.00 {513,979.73) 57.43%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 86,818.70 309,041.00 0.00 309,041.00 222,222.30 28.09%
FICA 6,769.79 23,641.00 0.00 23,641.00 16,871.21 28.64%
Pension 4,138.32 18,542.00 0.00 18,542.00 14,403.68 22.32%
Heatlth Insurance 23,109.22 70,119.00 0.00 70,119.00 47,009.78 32.96%
Worker's 5,730.12 12,870.00 0.00 12,870.00 7,139.88 44.52%
Compensation
Unemployement 0.00 2,227.00 0.00 2,227.00 2,227.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 126,566.15 436,440.00 0.00 436,440.00 309,873.85 29.00%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 760.00 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 1,640.00 31.67%
Audit 0.00 7,125.00 0.00 7,125.00 7,125.00 0.00%
Accounting 2,400.00 10,250.00 0.00 10,250.00 7,850.00 23.41%
Travet 80.76 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,919.24 1.62%
Portal Hosting & 600.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 2,900.00 17.14%
Support
Legal Advertising 46.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 354.00 11.50%
Planning & 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00%
Development

Date: 1/7/20 10:10:51 AM

Page: 1



Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Memberships 1,743.75 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 1,456.25 54.49%
Training and 625.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 17,375.00 3.47%
Conferences
Attorney 1,600.00 5,600.00 0.00 5,600.00 4,000.00 28.57%
Legal 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00%
Engineering 1,350.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 8,650.00 13.50%
SL Breeze 2,147.02 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 §52.98 71.57%
Total MANAGEMENT 11,352.53 87,975.00 0.00 87,975.00 76,622.47 12.90%
FEES
Tax Collection Fees 19,929.49 39,500.00 0.00 39,500.00 19,570.51 50.45%
Recording Fees & 0.c0 10¢.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00%
Charges
Total FEES 19,929.49 39,600.00 0.00 39,600.00 19,670.51 50.33%
OPERATING
Computer Services 1,017.84 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 1,982.16 33.93%
Refuse Removal 376.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 824.00 31.33%
Pest Control 105.00 480.00 0.00 480.00 375.00 21.88%
Telephone 1,229.28 3,765.00 0.00 3,765.00 2,535.72 32.65%
Electric - Offices 651.50 2,840.00 0.00 2,840.00 2,188.50 22.94%
Insurance 32,315.20 42,840.00 256.00 43,096.00 10,780.80 74.98%
Office Supplies 1,311.94 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 3,488.06 27.33%
Postage 553.95 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 546.05 50.36%
Fuel & Lubricants 5,144.93 22,750.00 0.00 22,750.00 17,605.07 22.62%
Uniform Rental 833.28 3,280.00 0.00 3,280.00 2,446.72 25.40%
Chemicals 1,825.50 26,000.00 0.00 26,000.00 24,174,50 7.02%
Electric - Pump 1,007.63 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 8,992.37 10.08%
Station
Shop Tools and 2,835.60 7,650.00 0.00 7,650.00 4,814.40 37.07%
Supplies
Operating Equipment 937.07 10,700.00 0.00 10,700.00 9,762.93 8.76%
Electric - St Lights 15,328.66 92,000.00 0.00 92,000.00 76,671.34 16.66%
Electric - Parks & 394.94 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,105.06 15.80%
Median Signs
Total OPERATING 65,868.32 234,905.00 256.00 235,161.00 169,252.68 28.01%
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 1,091.93 3,240.00 0.00 3,240.00 2,148.07 33.70%
Building Maintenance 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00%
Maintenance-Pump 4,329.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 5,671.00 43.29%
Station
Maintenance- Canal 98.46 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 ©,901.54 0.98%
Maintenance - 100.05 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 6,899.95 1.43%
Vehicle
Maintenance-Parks 3,066.79 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 16,933.21 15.33%
Total MAINTENANCE 8,686.23 57,740.00 0.00 57,740.00 49,053.77 15.04%
CAPITAL OQUTLAY
Capital Qutiay 0.0¢ 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
Total CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
DEBT SERVICE
Debt-SRF STA Loan 32,870.00 65,740.00 0.00 65,740.00 32,870.00 50.00%

Date: 1/7/20 10:10:51 AM Page: 2



Debt Principal-CSB
10 YR Loan

Debt Interest - CSB
10 Yr Loan

Debt Principal - PS
Gen

Debt Interest - PS
Gen

Total DEBT SERVICE

RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Renewal &
Replacement

Total RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

RESERVE FUNDS
Unreserved Funds
Total RESERVE FUNDS
Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 1/7/20 10:10:51 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Qriginal Revised Total Budget Variance %
4,303.53 13,500.00 0.00 13,500.00 9,196.47 31.88%
4,202.39 12,500.00 0.00 12,500.00 8,297.61 33.62%
9,174.22 38,000.00 0.00 38,000.00 28,825.78 24.14%
1,826.51 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 5,173.49 26.09%

52,376.65 136,740.00 0.00 136,740.00 84,363.35 38.30%

0.00 110,000.00 (128.00) 109,872.00 109,872.00 0.00%
0.00 110,000.00 (128.00) 109,872.00 109,872.60 0.00%
0.00 94,000.00 {128.00) 93,872.00 93,872.00 0.00%
0.00 94,000.00 {128.00) 93,872.00 93,872.00 0.00%
284,779.37 1,207,400.00 0.00 1,207,400.00 922,620.63 23.59%
408,643.90 3.00 0.00 3.00 408,640.90 ...64.06%
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Income

BILLING
Impact Fees
Water Revenue
Meter Fees
Backflow Fees

Total BILLING

OTHER REVENUE

SOURCES
Interest Income
Miscellaneous
Income

Due from
Wastewater

Total OTHER
REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries
FICA
Pension
Health Insurance
Worker's
Compensation
Unemployement
Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees
Audit
Legal Advertising
Memberships
Training and
Conferences
Attorney
Engineering
Grant Management
Total MANAGEMENT
FEES
Recording Fees &
Charges
Total FEES
OPERATING
Computar Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone
Electric - Offices
Insurance

Date: 1/7/20 10:10:51 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
990.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 990.00 0.00%
154,380.61 651,000.00 0.00 651,000.00 (496,615.39) 23.71%
1,410.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,410.00 0.00%
225.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 225.00 0.00%
157,005.61 651,000.00 0.00 651,000.00 (493,994.39) 24.12%
3,490.32 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 (6,509.68) 34.90%
1,155.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 (3,845.00) 23.10%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 {10,000.00) 0.00%
4,645.32 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 {20,354.68) 18.58%
161,650.93 676,000.00 0.00 676,000.00 (514,349.07) 23.91%
61,389.35 243,636.00 0.00 243,636.00 182,246.65 25.20%
4,703.78 18,638.00 0.00 18,638.00 13,934.22 25.24%
3,261.83 14,618.00 0.00 14,618.00 11,356.17 22.31%
14,250.87 55,279.00 0.00 55,279.00 41,028.13 25.78%
4,516.49 10,147.00 0.00 10,147.00 5,630.51 44.51%
0.00 1,757.00 0.00 1,757.00 1,757.00 0.00%
88,122.32 344,075.00 0.00 344,075.00 255,952.68 25.61%
570.00 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 1,230.00 31.67%
0.00 5,125.00 0.00 5,125.00 5,125.00 0.00%
34.50 300.00 0.00 300.00 265.50 11.50%
1,683.75 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 816.25 67.35%
255.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 6,745.00 3.64%
1,200.00 4,200.00 0.00 4,200.00 3,000.00 28.57%
1,050.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 5,950.00 15.00%
4,680.00 18,720.00 0.00 18,720.00 14,040.00 25.00%
9,473.25 46,645.00 0.00 46,645.00 37,171.75 20.31%
36.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 214.00 14.40%
36.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 214,00 14.40%
5,504.36 12,000.00 0.0¢ 12,000.00 6,495.64 45.87%
282.00 900.00 0.00 900.00 618.00 31.33%
35.00 160.00 0.0¢ 160.00 125.00 21.88%
1,648.43 4,705.00 0.00 4,705.00 3,056.57 35.04%
488.61 2,130.00 0.00 2,130.00 1,641.39 22.94%
28,275.80 20,400.00 7,876.00 28,276.00 0.20 100.00%



Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Office Supplies 950.64 3,600.00 0.00 3,600.00 2,649.36 26.41%
Postage 2,096.82 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 1,903.18 52.42%
Fuel & Lubricants 1,136.76 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 5,863.24 16.24%
Uniform Rental 517.04 2,550.00 0.00 2,550.00 2,032.96 20.28%
Contractural Services 400.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,100.00 26.67%
Potable Water 385.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 6,615.00 5.50%
Quality
Electric - Water Plant 2,807.54 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 9,192.46 23.40%
Building Lease 0.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00%
Hydrant Testing 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
Meter Costs 16,587.50 27,600.00 0.00 27,600.00 11,012.50 60.10%
Backflow Valves 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
Chemicals 1,953.25 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 13,046.75 13.02%
Shop Tools and 1,967.91 5,100.00 0.00 5,100.00 3,132.09 38.59%
Supplies
Operating Equipment 767.07 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,232.93 15.34%
Total OPERATING 65,803.73 156,835.00 7,876.00 164,711.00 98,907.27 39.95%
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 363.93 1,080.00 0.00 1,080.00 716.07 33.70%
Building Maintenance 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
Maintenance-Water 1,473.40 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 13,526.60 9.82%
Plant
Maintenance-Water 1,637.42 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 28,362.58 5.46%
Distribution
Maintenance - 1,517.25 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 2,482.75 37.93%
Vehicle
Total MAINTENANCE 4,992.00 51,080.00 0.00 51,080.00 46,088.00 9.77%
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Capital Outlay 0.00 29,000.00 0.00 29,000.00 29,000.00 0.00%
Total CAPITAL QUTLAY 0.00 29,000.00 0.00 29,000.00 29,000.00 0.00%
DEBT SERVICE
Debt Interest - 36.58 40.00 0.00 40.00 342 91.45%
Backhoe
Debt Principle - 6,857.16 7,000.00 0.00 7.000.00 142.84 97.96%
Backhoe
Total DEBT SERVICE 6,893.74 7,040.00 0.00 7,040.00 146.26 97.92%
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal & 0.00 41,076.00 (7,876.00) 33,200.00 33,200.00 0.00%
Replacement
Total RENEWAL & 0.00 41,076.00 (7.876.00) 33,200.00 33,200.00 0.00%
REPLACEMENT
Total Expenses 175,321.04 676,001.00 0.00 676,001.00 500,679.96 25.949%
Net Income __{13,670.11) (1.00) 0.00 {1.00) (13,669.11) ...11.04%

DGate: 1/7/20 10:10:51 AM
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Income
BILLING

Lot Mowing
Assessments

Total BILLING

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/201% Through 9/30/2020

OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES

Interest Income

Total OTHER

REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL

Salaries

FICA

Pension

Health Insurance

Worker's

Compensation

Unemplcyement
Total PERSONNEL

MANAGEMENT

Supervisor Fees
Audit

Legal Advertising
Memberships
Training and
Conferences

Attorney
Total MANAGEMENT

FEES
Tax Collection Fees

Recording Fees &
Charges

Total FEES
OPERATING

Computer Services

Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone
Electric - Offices
Insurance
Office Supplies
Postage

Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Shop Tools and
Supplies

Operating Equipment

Date: 1/7/20 10:10:51 AM

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Totat Budget Variance B
85,996.90 199,746.00 0.00 199,746.00 {113,749.10) 43.05%
85,996.90 199,746.00 0.00 199,746.00 (113,749.10) 43.05%
681.33 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 (1,318.67}) 34.07%
681.33 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 (1,318.67) 34.07%
86,678.23 201,746.00 0.00 201,746.00 (115,067.77) 42.96%
15,909.05 57,297.00 0.00 57,297.00 41,387.95 27.77%
1,216.90 4,383.00 0.00 4,383.00 3,166.10 27.76%
766.94 3,438.00 0.00 3,438.00 2,671.06 22.31%
3,265.91 13,000.00 0.00 13,000.00 9,734.09 25.12%
1,061.95 2,386.00 0.00 2,386.00 1,324.05 44.51%
0.00 413.00 0.00 413.00 413.00 0.00%
22,220.75 80,917.00 0.00 80,917.00 58,696.25 27.46%
380.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 820.00 31.67%
0.00 5,125.00 0.00 5,125.00 5,125.00 0.00%
23.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 177.00 11.50%
156.25 100.00 0.00 100.00 (56.25) 156.25%
0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00%
800.00 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 2,000.00 28.57%
1,359.25 9,925.00 0.00 9,925.00 8,565.75 13.70%
2,579.90 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 3,920.10 39.69%
0.00 1,100.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 0.00%
2,579.90 7,600.00 0.00 7,600,00 5,020.10 33.95%
508.88 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 991.12 33.93%
188.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 412.00 31.33%
26.25 120.00 0.00 120.00 93.75 21.88%
502.79 1,470.00 0.00 1,470.00 967.21 34.20%
325.75 1,420.00 0.00 1,420.00 1,094.25 22.99%
4,039.40 3,400.00 639.40 4,039,490 0.00 100.00%
633.74 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 1,766.26 26.41%
153.05 150.00 0.00 150.00 (3.05) 102.03%
3,774.61 20,000.00 (639.40) 15,360.60 15,585.99 19.50%
531.57 2,050.00 0.00 2,050.,00 1,518.43 25.93%
1,263.15 3,400.00 0.00 3,400.00 2,136.85 37.15%
416.46 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,583.54 8.33%
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Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE

Janitorial

Maintenance -
Vehicle

Mainteance-Lot

Mowing

Total MAINTENANCE
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Renewal &
Replacement

Total RENEWAL &

REPLACEMENT

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report

402 - Lot Mowing Fund

From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 1/7/20 10:10:51 AM

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
— 1236365 ___4151000 000 4151000 29,4635 _29.78%
363.89 1,080.00 0.00 1,080.00 716.11 33.69%
0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
3,161.50 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 8,838.50 26.35%
3,525.39 14,080.00 0.00 14,080.00 10,554.61 25.04%
0.00 47,713.00 0.00 47,713.00 47,713.00 0.00%
0.00 47,713.00 0.00 47,713.00 47,713.00 0.00%
42,048.94 201,745.00 0.00 201,745.00 159,696.06 20.84%
44,629.29 1.00 0.00 1.00 44,628.29 ...28.91%




Income

BILLING

Wastewater Revenue

Total BILLING

OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES

Interest Income
SRF- Wastewater

Loan from General
Fund

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
403 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Total OTHER

REVENUE SOURCES

Total Income

Expenses
PERSONNEL

Salaries

FICA

Pension

Heafth Insurance
Worker's
Compensation
Unemployement

Total PERSONNEL
MANAGEMENT

Supervisor Fees
Audit

Legal Advestising
Memberships
Attorney

Legal

Engineering

Grant Management

Total MANAGEMENT
OPERATING

Computer Services
Refuse Removal
Pest Control
Telephone

Electric - Offices
Insurance

Office Supplies
Postage

Fuel & Lubricants
Uniform Rental
Contractural Services
Wastewater Testing
Electric -
Wastewater Plant
Step System

Date: 1/7/20 10:10:51 AM

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
76,852.00 337,000.00 0.00 337,000.00 (260,148.00) 22.80%
76,852.00 337,000.00 0.00 337,000.00 (260,148.00} 22.80%
122.32 250.00 0.00 250.00 (127.68) 48.93%
282,745.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 282,745.00 0.00%
0.00 55,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 (55,000.00) 0.00%
282,871.32 55,250.00 0.00 55,250.00 227,621.32 511.98%
359,723.32 392,250.00 0.00 392,250.00 (32,526.68) 91.71%
24,448.36 83,529.00 0.00 $3,529.00 59,080.64 29.27%
1,873.78 6,390.00 0.00 6,390.00 4,516.22 29.32%
1,117.91 5,012.00 0.00 5,012.00 3,894.09 22.30%
4,950.67 18,952.00 0.00 18,952.00 14,001.33 26.12%
1,547.93 3,479.00 0.00 3,479.00 1,931.07 44.49%
0.00 602.00 0.00 602.00 602.00 0.00%
33,938.65 117,964.00 0.00 117,964.00 84,025.35 28.77%
190.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 410.00 31.67%
0.00 1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00 1,125.00 0.00%
11.50 100.00 0.00 100.00 88.50 11.50%
156.25 100.00 0.00 100.00 (56.25) 156.25%
400.00 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 1,000.00 28.57%
0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
600.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,400.00 12.00%
4,680.00 18,720.00 0.00 18,720.00 14,040.00 25.00%
6,037.75 28,045.00 0.00 28,045.00 22,007.25 21.53%
254.26 500.00 0.00 500.00 245.74 50.85%
94.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 206.00 31.33%
8.75 40.00 0.00 40.00 31.25 21.88%
251.37 735.00 0.00 735.00 483.63 34.20%
162.85 710.00 0.00 710.00 547.15 22.94%
16,157.60 1,360.00 14,798.00 16,158.00 0.40 100.00%
352.79 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 847.21 29.40%
13,94 0.00 0.00 0.00 (13.94) 0.00%
918.51 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 81.49 91.85%
183.56 820.00 0.00 820.00 636.44 22.39%
3,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 9,000.00 25.00%
4,050.00 8,480.00 0.00 8,480.00 4,430.00 47.76%
2,840.94 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 2,159.06 56.82%
6,715.90 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 8,284.10 44.77%
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Chemicals

Shop Tools and
Supplies

Operating Equipment

Total OPERATING
MAINTENANCE
Sludge Removal
Maintenance -
Wasterwater
Total MAINTENANCE
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT

Renawal &
Replacement

Total RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
OTHER
Due To Water Fund
Debt - Interest Line
of Credit
Debt-SRF WWT
Design
Debt-SRF WWT
Construction

SEWER LINES 98
LPADDBY
Total OTHER
RESERVE FUNDS
Unreserved Funds

Total RESERVE FUNDS

Total Expenses

Net Income

Date: 1/7/20 10:10:51 AM

Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
403 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2019 Through 9/30/2020

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -

Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
1,435.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 4,565.00 23.92%
700.90 850.00 0.00 850.00 149.10 82.46%
1,471.19 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 2,528.81 36.78%
38,611.56 57,995.00 14,798.00 72,793.00 34,181.44 53.04%
0.00 2,900.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,900.,00 0.00%
835.89 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 6,164.11 11.94%
835.89 9,900,00 0.00 9,900.00 9,064.11 8.44%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
0.00 10,000.00 0.00 16,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
763.64 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 19,236.36 3.82%
5,508.00 11,016.00 0.c0 11,016.00 5,508.00 50.00%
107,874.50 106,930.00 0.00 106,930.00 (944.50) 100.88%
82,025.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 (82,025.60) 0.00%
196,171.74 147,946.00 0.00 147,946.00 (48,225.74) 132.60%
0.00 20,400.00 (14,798.00) 5,602.00 5,602.00 0.00%
0.00 20,400.00 (14,798.00) 5,602.00 5,602.00 0.00%
275,595.59 392,250.00 0.00 392,250.00 116,654.41 70.26%
84,127.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 84,127.73 0.00%
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SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2020-General Fund

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
10/26/2019 $11,144.38 $334.33 $10,810.05
10/31/2019 $389.49 $11.68 $377.81
11/11/2019 $64,064.94 $1,921.95 $62,142.99
11/25/2019 $265,793.88 $7,973.82 $257,820.06

12/2/2019 $225,017.50 $6,750.52 $218,266.98
12/11/2019 $60,539.89 $1,816.20 $372.56 $58,351.13
12/27/2019 $27,168.68 $815.07 $26,353.61

TOTALS TO DATE $654,118.76 $0.00 $19,623.57 $372.56 $634,122.63
| Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | Net Asses |

DRAINAGE $416,382.00 38% $248,565.13 $7,456.96 $241,108.17

GENERAL GOVT $460,823.00] 42% $274,729.88 $8,241.90 $372.56 $266,115.42

PARKS $160,507.00 16% $104,659.00 $3,138.77 $101,619.23

ST LIGHTS $31,000.00 3% $19,623.56 $588.71 $19,034.86

MOSQUITO $10,568.00 1% $6,541.19 $196.24 $6,344.95

$1,079,280.00] 100% $654,118.76 $19,623.57 $372.56 $634,122.63

rﬁercent Collected

55%)




SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2020-Lot Mowing

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
10/26/2019 $1,512.42 $45.37 $1,467.05
10/31/2019 $226.82 $6.81 $220.01
11/11/2019 $7,482.44 $224.47 $7,257.97
11/25/2019 $29,980.50 $899.42 $29,081.08

12/2/2019 $25,038.29 $751.15 $24,287.14
12/11/2019 $15,924.93 $477.74 $70.17 $15,377.02
12/27/2019 $5,831.50 $174.94 $5,656.56

TOTALS TO DATE $85,996.90 $0.00 $2,579.90 $70.17 $83,346.83
| Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |

LOT MOWING $199,746.00] 100% $85,996.90 $2,579.90 $70.17 $83,346.83

IPercent Collected 42%|



SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2020-Village | Parks

DATE GROSS DISCOUNT COMM POSTAGE NET
10/26/2019 $183.53 $5.51 $178.02
11/11/2019 $1,048.52 $31.46 $1,017.06
11/25/2019 $2,348.65 $70.46 $2,278.19

12/2/2019 $4,823.13 $144.69 $4,678.44
12/11/2019 $1,200.15 $36.00 $4.84 $1,159.31
12/27/2019 $593.32 $17.80 $575.562

TOTALS TO DATE $10,197.30 $0.00 $305.92 $4.84 $9,886.54
|__Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | Postage | NetAsses |
VILLAGE | PARKS $14,155.00] 100% $10,197.30 $305.92 $4.84 $9,886.54

Percent Collected

70%'




